A Clash of (Pomains (slossary of Names

Character or Group

(listed alphabetically)

(Mr.) Albinson

(Sage) Aluxon Pottaquw
Areesh Erstezin

Austin Thorms

(Sage) Avaaq

Bawkeer

‘Big Voice’

Blinn

(Sage) Bovus Rillingtim
Breeze

Brendon David Thorms
Cassandra Lena Venson
Ceitantim Faction
(Sage) Chotive
(Watchmast) Crovton
Darmieo

Daruw

Daykon Ajolmon
Drucary

Dyson

Edward Longsworth
Egis Faction

(Sov) Elhahn Yondonrepa

Elion

Elsha

Faheb Poomedike
Felkahn Ordz
Fevit Hochzenith

(Chov) Gahyte Wesfersam

Gelsh Jalarpion
Goajynn Faction
Grobstom Coheensen

Brief Details

Martin Academy principal

Bawkeer clan patriarch

Lahoatin cuxon

Brendon’s brother

Bawkeer clan patriarch

Primary human clan residing in Sileer
Lish scout

lop, Elion soldier

Bawkeer clan patriarch

Cassandra’s mare

Protagonist

Protagonist

Alliance of pro-Ophian clans, mixed races
Bawkeer clan patriarch

Bawkeer officer in Halonfris

Bawkeer carpenter, loyalist

Bawkeer officer, friend of Mawlat
Bawkeer tailor, loyalist

Cuxon clan that collects dead human’s tiirms
Martin Academy student

Cassandra’s grandpa

Former alliance of pro-Ophian clans, mixed races
Elion ruler, contender for Iroyus

Sovdom led by Sov Elhahn

Bawkeer, loyalist

Quom, Elion emissary

Adarck, Elion official

Lahoatin cuxon

Lish chief ruler

Misar shadowing Brendon and Cassandra
Alliance of pro-Ophian clans, mixed races

Quom, Elion emissary

1%t Appearance

(page in
paperback ed.)
p. 6

.181
.163
.178
.178
.63

. 145
.310
. 180

©

277
.179
.491
. 267
. 196
. 485
.210

. 400
.97

. 67

.291
. 327
.413
. 149
. 248
. 117
. 368
. 494

U U U U U U U O U T T T © T T © O T © O T O T T T T T T T T



Gwandop

Haleen Cii

Harley

Hatph

(His Peaceship) Hoykew
Beevimue

Irjay Todilla

(Sage) Irm

Janelle Thorms

Jark

Jirina

Joopstey

Joseph (Joe) Andersen
Jotyirzim

Jubard (Jub)

(Sage) Kesher Lohhup
Klonon

Lahoatin

Leslie Throms

Lish

(Sage) Lomelo
Mahyo

(Ordin) Mawlat Arrgond
Movoah

Nannack

Nimkud Tapsoa
Noryah Arrgond
Ofrok

(Sage) Onyith

Ophian

(Sov) Ophis Ruholnin
Pronchel Demadstern
Quasgo Poomedike
Quissia

(Sage) Quobort
(Sage) Rowus

(Prof.) Saykel Vorem
Seddice

Original member of Egis Faction

Quom, Elion messenger

Martin Academy student, Brendon’s rival
Bawkeer, loyalist

Quom, Joopstey clan, Ceitantim diplomat

Bawkeer farmer, loyalist

Bawkeer clan patriarch

Brendon’s sister

Bawkeer farmer, loyalist

lop, Elion soldier

Quom clan, members of Ceitantim
Martin Academy chef, Brendon’s boss
Original member of Egis Faction
Bawkeer soldier

Bawkeer clan patriarch

Original member of Egis Faction
Forest-dwelling cuxon clan, members of Goajynn
Brendon’s sister

Primary human clan residing in Canorlon
Bawkeer clan patriarch

Human clan residing east of Sileer
Bawkeer high officer

Human, Ophian rebel

Human clan, formerly in Sileer
Adarck, Elion official

Bawkeer girl rescued from Shastisa
Quom clan, pro-Elion

Bawkeer clan patriarch, chairman
Sovdom led by Sov Ophis

Adarck, Ophian ruler, contender for Iroyus
Bawkeer farmer from Hosdaerb
Quom, Elion emissary

Bawkeer, loyalist

Bawkeer clan patriarch

Bawkeer clan patriarch

Bawkeer scholar, Mending expert
Original member of Egis Faction

T T T T T

.401
. 280

.271
. 276

. 253
.68

.177
. 265
.310
. 276

.401
. 141
.70

.401
. 153
.177
. 143
. 181
.336
.40

.425
.401
.413
.314
. 288
.69

.368
.368
.210
.409
. 268
.69

71
71

.401



Sedir

Shykanna Ajolmon
Somon

‘Stilts’

Tabkoldho

Talell Lohhup
Trevor

(Chov) Tuawick
Ulgon

(Sage) Ulyadie
Vabool

Vokxol

Vrie Ajolmon
William
Wolhaphrom
Woshedi

Xuquilla Folgonax
Yarla Sutt
(Sub-watchmast) Yej
Yollizan

Zadanie Liiweb
Zerbin

Zip

Zovern Rillingtim

Misar assigned to loyalists
Bawkeer, Daykon’s daughter

lop clan, members of Ceitantim
Lish scout

lop clan, members of Goajynn
Sage Kesher’s wife

Martin Academy student, Brendon’s roommate
Human chief, Ophian rebel
Bawkeer, loyalist

Bawkeer clan patriarch

Human clan residing west of Canorlon
Bawkeer watchman in Madurkan
Bawkeer, Daykon’s wife

Martin Academy cook

Original member of Egis Faction
Misar assigned to Irjay

Sibbad, Elion transport

Quom, Elion emissary

Bawkeer officer in Halonfris
Adarck, Ophian official

Quom, Elion emissary

Bawkeer soldier, loyalist
Mawlat’s dog

Sage Bovus’s son

.291
. 502
. 264
. 146
. 368
.134
.48

.425
.281
. 66

.451
. 168
.502

.401
. 263
. 505
.409
.492
.418
.409
. 268
.133
.493



Place Name

Canorlon
Cawtos

Curlost

Curlost River
Drakstozim Sea
Dunnloh
Ecaepho
Elandea
Elgatez Point
Elion City

Fort Koonum
Grunchoo Valley
Halonfris
Hosdaerb

lkoel

Jocsa

Koonum Caves

Koonum
Mountains
Koonum Pass

Koonum Road
Lapois Forest
Laquosot
Loxoret
Madurkan
Motfiz

Otter Forks
Poderklow
Shastisa
Sileer

Spictim Territories

Place and G)own Names

Location

County west of Sileer

Town in Sileer

Isolated region around north pole

River originating in Curlost, surrounds Elandea

Major sea in Central Motfiz

Town west of Ecaepho, Sileer

Bawkeer capital, Sileer

Isolated region in northern lkoel, Elion controlled

Land area in Sileer directly south of Elion City

Elion Sovdom capital, Elandea, north of Elgatez Point, Sileer
Bawkeer fort guarding south entry of Koonum pass

Valley just south of Koonum Mountains near Sileer border
City south of Ecaepho, Sileer

Pronchel’s hometown, east of Madurkan, Sileer

Planet in parallel universe to Earth

Town south of Hosdaerb, Sileer

Major cave system in Koonum Mountains east of pass

Ranges from Curlost through Sileer to North Spictim

Canyon pass through Koonum Mountains

Main trade highway through Central Motfiz

Maijor forest south of Koonum Mountains in Sileer & Canorlon
Village in Sileer

Cuxon tree village southwest of Madurkan, Sileer

Bawkeer city south of Koonum pass, Sileer

Landmass inhabitable by humans, divided into Northern,
Western, Eastern, Southern, and Central regions
Divide in Otter River, north of Madurkan, Sileer

Town along Koonum Rd. east of Sileer, Canorlon border
Lish capital, Canorlon
County in Central Motfiz between Elandea and Drakstozim Sea

Landmass uninhabitable by humans, divided into Northern,
Central, and Southern regions

First
Appearance
(paperback)
p. 332

p. 248
p. 119
p.117
p. 235
. 340
.253
.118
. 106
. 106
.138
.145
.484
.213
.40

. 250
71

171

.80
.281
40
.253
152
.76
.40

T T T T T T T

.139
.279
. 280
.40

. 119

T T T T ©



Teggara
Ugeton
Uttarone
Vattress

Zavarton

Village just south of Koonum Caves in Lapois Forest, Sileer
Elion outpost west of Elgatez Point

Village southeast of Grunchoo Valley, Sileer

Town east of Ecaepho, Sileer

Town just north of Koonum Pass, Sileer

p. 40
p. 506
p. 209
p. 506
p. 80



Term or Title
Adarck(s)
Arridum

Chov
Cungmond rock

Cuxon(s)

Decistrides

Exom

Filic

Grotem

Hissaurs

lop(s)

lkoelian

Kilostride

Misar(s, Misarian)
Nisruck

Ordin

Peaceship
Pronghead weasel
Primordin

Quom(s)

Rattlepedes
Redshell melon
Roppog
Sageship
Sibbad(s)
Silcarp

Sov
Sovdom
Squadmast
Starstone
Stride
Temmist

C[koelian Qyerms & Q)itles

Brief Description

A race of giant beings with animalistic heads
Ikoel’s hot season, in which steam vents emit gas
A leader or chieftain usually of a clan

Black granite, nigh indestructible

A race of beings with specialized limbs that fit habitat/work, always wear
hooded cloaks
One tenth of a stride

The fourth month in an lkoelian year

A flowering, tall bush

Ikoel’s main crop-growing season

A bipedal reptile large enough to be ridden

A militaristic race of tall, long-limbed beings

Of or relating to the world Ikoel

1,000 strides

A race of hairless, muscular beings who specialize in defense
Fatal fungal infection, extremely contagious
One of the highest military ranks

Title for diplomat or someone of equivalent role
A weasel with a hammer-like head

A top military rank

A race of human-like beings who specialize in diplomacy, linguistics,
medicine
A yellow centipede

A melon with a red rind

The sixth month in an lkoelian year

Someone with the role of sage

A race of winged, bat-like beings who specialize in transport
A silvery moss

A sovereign of an empire

The area/subjects ruled by a sov

Leader of a squad of troops

Stone boulder that emits particle light at night

Ikoelian measurement of distance, similar to meter

Ikoel’s wet season, with violent steam blasts



Tiirm
Tilbin(s)
Trihorn
Vogum(s)
Watchmast

Tiny human organ that respawns after death

A race of small, flexible beings who specialize in recon

A mammal similar to a triceratops

A race of lizard-like beings who specialize in science and combat
Leader of a location’s watchmen



