## A Clash of Domains Glossary of Names

Character or Group (listed alphabetically)	<b>Brief Details</b>	1 <sup>st</sup> Appearance (page in
(Mr.) Albinson	Martin Academy principal	paperback ed.) p. 6
(Sage) Aluxon Pottaquw	Bawkeer clan patriarch	p. 181
Areesh Erstezin	Lahoatin cuxon	p. 163
Austin Thorms	Brendon's brother	p. 178
(Sage) Avaaq	Bawkeer clan patriarch	p. 178
Bawkeer	Primary human clan residing in Sileer	p. 63
'Big Voice'	Lish scout	p. 145
Blinn	lop, Elion soldier	p. 310
(Sage) Bovus Rillingtim	Bawkeer clan patriarch	p. 180
Breeze	Cassandra's mare	p. 7
<b>Brendon David Thorms</b>	Protagonist	p. 3
Cassandra Lena Venson	Protagonist	p. 1
<b>Ceitantim Faction</b>	Alliance of pro-Ophian clans, mixed races	p. 277
(Sage) Chotive	Bawkeer clan patriarch	p. 179
(Watchmast) Crovton	Bawkeer officer in Halonfris	p. 491
Darmieo	Bawkeer carpenter, loyalist	p. 267
Daruw	Bawkeer officer, friend of Mawlat	p. 196
Daykon Ajolmon	Bawkeer tailor, loyalist	p. 485
Drucary	Cuxon clan that collects dead human's tiirms	p. 210
Dyson	Martin Academy student	p. 3
<b>Edward Longsworth</b>	Cassandra's grandpa	p. 7
Egis Faction	Former alliance of pro-Ophian clans, mixed races	p. 400
(Sov) Elhahn Yondonrepa	Elion ruler, contender for Iroyus	p. 97
Elion	Sovdom led by Sov Elhahn	p. 67
Elsha	Bawkeer, loyalist	p. 291
Faheb Poomedike	Quom, Elion emissary	p. 327
Felkahn Ordz	Adarck, Elion official	p. 413
Fevit Hochzenith	Lahoatin cuxon	p. 149
(Chov) Gahyte Wesfersam	Lish chief ruler	p. 248
Gelsh Jalarpion	Misar shadowing Brendon and Cassandra	p. 117
Goajynn Faction	Alliance of pro-Ophian clans, mixed races	p. 368
<b>Grobstom Coheensen</b>	Quom, Elion emissary	p. 494

Gwandop	Original member of Egis Faction	p. 401
Haleen Cii	Quom, Elion messenger	p. 280
Harley	Martin Academy student, Brendon's rival	p. 3
Hatph	Bawkeer, loyalist	p. 271
(His Peaceship) Hoykew	Quom, Joopstey clan, Ceitantim diplomat	p. 276
Beevimue		
Irjay Todilla	Bawkeer farmer, loyalist	p. 253
(Sage) Irm	Bawkeer clan patriarch	p. 68
Janelle Thorms	Brendon's sister	p. 177
Jark	Bawkeer farmer, loyalist	p. 265
Jirina	lop, Elion soldier	p. 310
Joopstey	Quom clan, members of Ceitantim	p. 276
Joseph (Joe) Andersen	Martin Academy chef, Brendon's boss	p. 4
Jotyirzim	Original member of Egis Faction	p. 401
Jubard (Jub)	Bawkeer soldier	p. 141
(Sage) Kesher Lohhup	Bawkeer clan patriarch	p. 70
Klonon	Original member of Egis Faction	p. 401
Lahoatin	Forest-dwelling cuxon clan, members of Goajynn	p. 153
Leslie Throms	Brendon's sister	p. 177
Lish	Primary human clan residing in Canorlon	p. 143
(Sage) Lomelo	Bawkeer clan patriarch	p. 181
Mahyo	Human clan residing east of Sileer	p. 336
(Ordin) Mawlat Arrgond	Bawkeer high officer	p. 40
Movoah	Human, Ophian rebel	p. 425
Nannack	Human clan, formerly in Sileer	p. 401
Nimkud Tapsoa	Adarck, Elion official	p. 413
Noryah Arrgond	Bawkeer girl rescued from Shastisa	p. 314
Ofrok	Quom clan, pro-Elion	p. 288
(Sage) Onyith	Bawkeer clan patriarch, chairman	p. 69
Ophian	Sovdom led by Sov Ophis	p. 368
(Sov) Ophis Ruholnin	Adarck, Ophian ruler, contender for Iroyus	p. 368
<b>Pronchel Demadstern</b>	Bawkeer farmer from Hosdaerb	p. 210
Quasgo Poomedike	Quom, Elion emissary	p. 409
Quissia	Bawkeer, loyalist	p. 268
(Sage) Quobort	Bawkeer clan patriarch	p. 69
(Sage) Rowus	Bawkeer clan patriarch	p. 71
(Prof.) Saykel Vorem	Bawkeer scholar, Mending expert	p. 71
Seddice	Original member of Egis Faction	p. 401

Sedir	Misar assigned to loyalists	p. 291
Shykanna Ajolmon	Bawkeer, Daykon's daughter	p. 502
Somon	lop clan, members of Ceitantim	p. 264
'Stilts'	Lish scout	p. 146
Tabkoldho	lop clan, members of Goajynn	p. 368
Talell Lohhup	Sage Kesher's wife	p. 134
Trevor	Martin Academy student, Brendon's roommate	p. 48
(Chov) Tuawick	Human chief, Ophian rebel	p. 425
Ulgon	Bawkeer, loyalist	p.281
(Sage) Ulyadie	Bawkeer clan patriarch	p. 66
Vabool	Human clan residing west of Canorlon	p. 451
Vokxol	Bawkeer watchman in Madurkan	p. 168
Vrie Ajolmon	Bawkeer, Daykon's wife	p. 502
William	Martin Academy cook	p. 5
Wolhaphrom	Original member of Egis Faction	p. 401
Woshedi	Misar assigned to Irjay	p. 263
Xuquilla Folgonax	Sibbad, Elion transport	p. 505
Yarla Sutt	Quom, Elion emissary	p. 409
(Sub-watchmast) Yej	Bawkeer officer in Halonfris	p. 492
Yollizan	Adarck, Ophian official	p. 418
Zadanie Liiweb	Quom, Elion emissary	p. 409
Zerbin	Bawkeer soldier, loyalist	p. 268
Zip	Mawlat's dog	p. 133
Zovern Rillingtim	Sage Bovus's son	P. 493

## Place and Town Names

Place Name	Location	First
		Appearance (nanowhealt)
Canorlon	County west of Sileer	(paperback) p. 332
Cawtos	Town in Sileer	p. 248
Curlost	Isolated region around north pole	p. 119
<b>Curlost River</b>	River originating in Curlost, surrounds Elandea	p.117
Drakstozim Sea	Major sea in Central Motfiz	p. 235
Dunnloh	Town west of Ecaepho, Sileer	p. 340
Ecaepho	Bawkeer capital, Sileer	p. 253
Elandea	Isolated region in northern Ikoel, Elion controlled	p. 118
Elgatez Point	Land area in Sileer directly south of Elion City	p. 106
Elion City	Elion Sovdom capital, Elandea, north of Elgatez Point, Sileer	p. 106
Fort Koonum	Bawkeer fort guarding south entry of Koonum pass	p. 138
<b>Grunchoo Valley</b>	Valley just south of Koonum Mountains near Sileer border	p.145
Halonfris	City south of Ecaepho, Sileer	p. 484
Hosdaerb	Pronchel's hometown, east of Madurkan, Sileer	p. 213
Ikoel	Planet in parallel universe to Earth	p. 40
Jocsa	Town south of Hosdaerb, Sileer	p. 250
<b>Koonum Caves</b>	Major cave system in Koonum Mountains east of pass	p. 71
Koonum	Ranges from Curlost through Sileer to North Spictim	p. 171
Mountains	Control of the Control of Manager 1	- 00
Koonum Pass	Canyon pass through Koonum Mountains	p. 80
Koonum Road	Main trade highway through Central Motfiz	p. 281
Lapois Forest	Major forest south of Koonum Mountains in Sileer & Canorlon	p. 40
Laquosot	Village in Sileer	p. 253
Loxoret	Cuxon tree village southwest of Madurkan, Sileer	p. 152
Madurkan	Bawkeer city south of Koonum pass, Sileer	p. 76
Motfiz	Landmass inhabitable by humans, divided into Northern, Western, Eastern, Southern, and Central regions	p. 40
Otter Forks	Divide in Otter River, north of Madurkan, Sileer	p. 139
Poderklow	Town along Koonum Rd. east of Sileer, Canorlon border	p. 279
Shastisa	Lish capital, Canorlon	p. 280
Sileer	County in Central Motfiz between Elandea and Drakstozim Sea	p. 40
Spictim Territories	Landmass uninhabitable by humans, divided into Northern, Central, and Southern regions	p. 119

Teggara	Village just south of Koonum Caves in Lapois Forest, Sileer	p. 40
Ugeton	Elion outpost west of Elgatez Point	p. 506
Uttarone	Village southeast of Grunchoo Valley, Sileer	p. 209
Vattress	Town east of Ecaepho, Sileer	p. 506
Zavarton	Town just north of Koonum Pass, Sileer	p. 80

## Tkoelian Terms & Titles

Term or Title Brief Description

Adarck(s) A race of giant beings with animalistic heads

**Arridum** Ikoel's hot season, in which steam vents emit gas

**Chov** A leader or chieftain usually of a clan

**Cungmond rock** Black granite, nigh indestructible

**Cuxon(s)** A race of beings with specialized limbs that fit habitat/work, always wear

hooded cloaks

**Decistrides** One tenth of a stride

**Exom** The fourth month in an Ikoelian year

Filic A flowering, tall bush

**Grotem** Ikoel's main crop-growing season

Hissaurs A bipedal reptile large enough to be ridden lop(s) A militaristic race of tall, long-limbed beings

**Ikoelian** Of or relating to the world Ikoel

**Kilostride** 1,000 strides

Misar(s, Misarian) A race of hairless, muscular beings who specialize in defense

**Nisruck** Fatal fungal infection, extremely contagious

**Ordin** One of the highest military ranks

**Peaceship** Title for diplomat or someone of equivalent role

**Pronghead weasel** A weasel with a hammer-like head

**Primordin** A top military rank

**Quom(s)** A race of human-like beings who specialize in diplomacy, linguistics,

medicine

**Rattlepedes** A yellow centipede

**Redshell melon** A melon with a red rind

**Roppog** The sixth month in an Ikoelian year

**Sageship** Someone with the role of sage

Sibbad(s) A race of winged, bat-like beings who specialize in transport

**Silcarp** A silvery moss

**Sov** A sovereign of an empire

**Sovdom** The area/subjects ruled by a sov

**Squadmast** Leader of a squad of troops

**Starstone** Stone boulder that emits particle light at night

**Stride** Ikoelian measurement of distance, similar to meter

**Temmist** Ikoel's wet season, with violent steam blasts

**Tiirm** Tiny human organ that respawns after death

**Tilbin(s)** A race of small, flexible beings who specialize in recon

**Trihorn** A mammal similar to a triceratops

**Vogum(s)** A race of lizard-like beings who specialize in science and combat

Watchmast Leader of a location's watchmen